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National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Light (59 new fires) 
New large fires:  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: ** 1 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Nationally, there are 7 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
* Ear Bob, Oklahoma DOF. Seven miles south of Locus Grove, OK. Grass. No further information received. 
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* Ear Bob OK OKS 300 --- 75 11/25 4 --- 0 2 0 0 5K ST 

Arabia Bay GA GAS 2,710 0 100 --- 10 -17 0 0 1 0 126K ST 

GAS – Georgia Forestry Commission 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather is on tap today across the Southwest and Southern Areas except 
for showers over the Mississippi River Valley. 
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 49 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 



 

Today's discussion is from the 
Miscellaneous Category. 

Topic of Choice 
Six Minutes for Safety encourages firefighters to use the “Topic of Choice” days to discuss events 
or issues that have occurred in the past that might provide lessons for doing better, safer work 
today. Suggested websites to use as references include: 

  

 The Interagency Investigation Review Database- Search this database to find historical 
documents from wildland fire incidents. The available documents include 24 and 48 hour 
reports, factual accident investigation reports, escaped prescribed fire reviews and more. 

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/IIRDB.aspx  

 SAFENET- Search recent submissions to find problems and solutions encountered in every 
aspect of Wildland fire. 

http://safenet.nifc.gov/safenet.nsf/  

 Safety Alerts- This site catalogues all the Safety Alerts sent by the NWCG Safety and Health 
Working Team over the last five years. 

http://safenet.nifc.gov/notice.nsf  

 Job Hazard Analysis Library- This web based fire JHA library was jointly developed by FFAST 
and Region 1 of the Forest Service. Numerous JHA's are posted on the site as well as 
instructions on how to prepare a JHA 

http://www.fs.fed.us/r1/people/jha/jha_index_www.html  

 After Action Reviews and Rollups- Lessons and practices which are distilled and distributed as 
knowledge products to the wildland fire community through the Wildland Fire Lessons Learned 
Center. 

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/AAR.aspx  

 Incident Toolbox- A collection of tactics, techniques and procedures that have proven to work in 
various parts of the country and on various types of incidents. Includes information on fuels, 
strategy, tactics, special safety and logistical concerns in any part of the country. 

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/Winning.aspx?Page=Overview  

 FireFit- FireFit is a program intended to provide the interagency wildland fire community with a 
comprehensive, easy-to-follow, fitness program with the ultimate goal of improving firefighter 
safety and health and reducing injuries. 

http://www.nifc.gov/FireFit/index.htm  

   Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250 

6 Minutes Home 

 
 
  



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

5

0

5

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

10 
 

12 

  

  

10

12

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

49 
 

376 

  

  

49

376

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

59 
 

388 

0

5

59

393
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

103

76

295,196

69

145,406

53

113,280

473 
 

575,426 

16

10

688

1,129,421

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

176

34,794

229

19,861

18

6,675

29

5,146

558 
 

33,523 

1,160

13,701

2,170

113,700

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77

58

126

12,224

1

0

13

8

2,198 
 

19,662 

532

2,899

2,947

34,851

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20

226

300

13,723

6

42

65

11,874

2,675 
 

26,359 

576

32,315

3,642

84,539

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

601

5,059

78

17,778

7

15,301

16

3,797

414 
 

15,210 

614

13,413

1,730

70,558

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47

12,382

603

411,326

3

605

29

5,248

609 
 

204,767 

561

78,168

1,852

712,496

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

0

288

19,318

9

35

16

10

86 
 

3,168 

79

1,323

482

23,854

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

558

7,727

248

19,282

14

40

72

24,864

508 
 

176,279 

1,054

83,337

2,454

311,529

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

849

5,529

476

13,282

9

3,064

43

11,076

582 
 

98,663 

471

10,754

2,430

142,368

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

694

2,868

  

  

49

6,177

29

43

12,718 
 

101,951 

758

8,036

14,248

119,075

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

599

36,762

  

  

101

8,101

30

203

31,819 
 

480,621 

798

37,037

33,347

562,724

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,626

105,508

2,424

821,990

286

185,446

395

175,549

52,640 
 

1,735,629 

6,619

280,993

65,990

3,305,115
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 72,719 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,397,484 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

45

0

45

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

9

525

9

525

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

2

54

2

54

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

11

624

11

624



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

59

  

  

12 
 

14,931 

3

446

18

15,436

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

35

15,957

203

32,756

26

2,867

2

77

1 
 

205 

565

70,695

832

122,557

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

24

16

833

37

22,708

48

1,751

29 
 

4,042 

544

24,128

676

53,486

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

172

12

2,018

21

5,704

10

595

21 
 

2,549 

162

4,888

227

15,926

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

111

5,035

44

6,188

120

28,370

12

1,262

111 
 

4,697 

372

29,762

770

75,314

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

4,100

28

3,223

6

2,745

15

823

48 
 

3,242 

98

33,960

197

48,093

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

1,302

2

1,395

4

846

1 
 

210 

9

659

24

4,412

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

48

13,756

21

23,166

12

8,870

9

2,394

  
 

  

196

91,156

286

139,342

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49

8,096

79

18,684

132

29,568

24

8,477

61 
 

14,994 

200

30,716

545

110,535

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

76

63,775

  

  

471

64,573

58

6,625

1,558 
 

103,563 

228

73,559

2,391

312,095

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23

3,367

  

  

197

89,553

65

71,587

8,995 
 

271,715 

1,163

1,073,800

10,443

1,510,022

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

347

114,282

411

88,170

1,027

256,412

247

94,437

10,837 
 

420,148 

3,540

1,433,769

16,409

2,407,218
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 

 
 
Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 


