National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Thursday, November 25, 2010 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (59 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: ** 1
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0

Nationally, there are 7 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires: 49
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1

^{*} Ear Bob, Oklahoma DOF. Seven miles south of Locus Grove, OK. Grass. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Ear Bob	ОК	OKS	300		75	11/25	4		0	2	0	0	5K	ST
Arabia Bay	GA	GAS	2,710	0	100		10	-17	0	0	1	0	126K	ST

GAS - Georgia Forestry Commission

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather is on tap today across the Southwest and Southern Areas except for showers over the Mississippi River Valley.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.

^{**} Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.



Today's discussion is from the Miscellaneous Category.

Topic of Choice

Six Minutes for Safety encourages firefighters to use the "Topic of Choice" days to discuss events or issues that have occurred in the past that might provide lessons for doing better, safer work today. Suggested websites to use as references include:

◆ The Interagency Investigation Review Database- Search this database to find historical documents from wildland fire incidents. The available documents include 24 and 48 hour reports, factual accident investigation reports, escaped prescribed fire reviews and more.

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/IIRDB.aspx

SAFENET- Search recent submissions to find problems and solutions encountered in every aspect of Wildland fire.

http://safenet.nifc.gov/safenet.nsf/

Safety Alerts- This site catalogues all the Safety Alerts sent by the NWCG Safety and Health Working Team over the last five years.

http://safenet.nifc.gov/notice.nsf

Job Hazard Analysis Library- This web based fire JHA library was jointly developed by FFAST and Region 1 of the Forest Service. Numerous JHA's are posted on the site as well as instructions on how to prepare a JHA

http://www.fs.fed.us/r1/people/jha/jha_index_www.html

• After Action Reviews and Rollups- Lessons and practices which are distilled and distributed as knowledge products to the wildland fire community through the Wildland Fire Lessons Learned Center.

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/AAR.aspx

• Incident Toolbox- A collection of tactics, techniques and procedures that have proven to work in various parts of the country and on various types of incidents. Includes information on fuels, strategy, tactics, special safety and logistical concerns in any part of the country.

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/Winning.aspx?Page=Overview

FireFit- FireFit is a program intended to provide the interagency wildland fire community with a comprehensive, easy-to-follow, fitness program with the ultimate goal of improving firefighter safety and health and reducing injuries.

http://www.nifc.gov/FireFit/index.htm

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250 6 Minutes Home

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES						0 5	0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						
	FIRES							0
Northern California		-						
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern Camornia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Factors Creat Basis	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES						0 5	0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Carrellance	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						0	0
Nocky Wountain	ACRES						5	5
	FIRES					10		10
Eastern Area	ACRES					12		12
	FIRES					49		49
Southern Area	ACRES					376		376
	FIRES	0	0	0	0	59	0	59
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	388	5	393

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	76	69	53	473	16	688
Alaska	ACRES	103	295,196	145,406	113,280	575,426	473 16 75,426 10 558 1,160 33,523 13,701 2,198 532 19,662 2,899 2,675 576 26,359 32,315 414 614 15,210 13,413 609 561 304,767 78,168 86 79 3,168 1,323 508 1,054 76,279 83,337 582 471 98,663 10,754 12,718 758 01,951 8,036 31,819 798 80,621 37,037	1,129,421
Northwest	FIRES	176	229	18	29	558	1,160	2,170
T TOTAL WOOL	ACRES	34,794	19,861	6,675	5,146	53 473 1 3,280 575,426 1 29 558 1,16 5,146 33,523 13,70 13 2,198 53 8 19,662 2,89 65 2,675 57 1,874 26,359 32,31 16 414 61 3,797 15,210 13,41 29 609 56 5,248 204,767 78,16 16 86 7 10 3,168 1,32 72 508 1,05 24,864 176,279 83,33 43 582 47 1,076 98,663 10,75 29 12,718 75 43 101,951 8,03 30 31,819 79 203 480,621 37,03	13,701	113,700
Northern California	FIRES	77	126	1	13	2,198	532	2,947
	ACRES	58	12,224	0	8	19,662	2,899	34,851
Southern California	FIRES	20	300	6	65	2,675	576	3,642
	ACRES	226	13,723	42	11,874	26,359	32,315	84,539
Northern Rockies	FIRES	601	78	7	16	414	614	1,730
	ACRES	5,059	17,778	15,301	3,797	15,210	13,413	70,558
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	47	603	3	29	609	561	1,852
	ACRES	12,382	411,326	605	5,248	204,767	78,168	712,496
Western Great Basin	FIRES	4	288	9	16	86	79	482
	ACRES	0	19,318	35	10	3,168	1,323	23,854
Southwest	FIRES	558	248	14	72 	508	1,054	2,454
	ACRES	7,727	19,282	40	24,864	176,279	83,337	311,529
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	849	476	9	43	582	471	2,430
	ACRES	5,529	13,282	3,064	11,076	98,663	10,754	142,368
Eastern Area	FIRES	694		49	29	12,718	758 	14,248
	ACRES	2,868		6,177	43	101,951	8,036	119,075
Southern Area	FIRES	599		101	30	31,819	798	33,347
	ACRES	36,762		8,101	203	480,621	37,037	562,724
TOTAL	FIRES	3,626	2,424	286	395	52,640	6,619	65,990
	ACRES	105,508	821,990	185,446	175,549	1,735,629	280,993	3,305,115

Ten Year Average Fires	72,719
Ten Year Average Acres	6,397,484

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES						0	0
Northwest	ACRES	_					45	45
N 0 117	FIRES						9	9
Northern California	ACRES						525	525
Courth and California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_						0
Nauthaus Dankins	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
DeeleyMayntain	FIRES						2	2
Rocky Mountain	ACRES						54	54
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_						0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	0	11	11
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	0	624	624

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES			3		12	3	18
Alaska	ACRES			59		14,931	446	15,436
Nanthara	FIRES	35	203	26	2	1	565	832
Northwest	ACRES	15,957	32,756	2,867	77	205	70,695	122,557
N 4 0 17 1	FIRES	2	16	37	48	29	544	676
Northern California	ACRES	24	833	22,708	1,751	4,042	24,128	53,486
	FIRES	1	12	21	10	21	162	227
Southern California	ACRES	172	2,018	5,704	595	2,549	4,888	15,926
N. 4. D. 1.	FIRES	111	44	120	12	111	372	770
Northern Rockies	ACRES	5,035	6,188	28,370	1,262	4,697	29,762	75,314
	FIRES	2	28	6	15	48	98	197
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	4,100	3,223	2,745	823	3,242	33,960	48,093
	FIRES		8	2	4	1	9	24
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_	1,302	1,395	846	210	659	4,412
	FIRES	48	21	12	9		196	286
Southwest	ACRES	13,756	23,166	8,870	2,394		91,156	139,342
	FIRES	49	79	132	24	61	200	545
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	8,096	18,684	29,568	8,477	14,994	30,716	110,535
	FIRES	76		471	58	1,558	228	2,391
Eastern Area	ACRES	63,775		64,573	6,625	103,563	73,559	312,095
	FIRES	23		197	65	8,995		
Southern Area	ACRES	3,367		89,553	71,587	271.715	1,073,800	1.510.022
	FIRES	347	411	1,027	247	10,837	3,540	
TOTAL	ACRES	114,282	88,170	256,412	94,437	420.148	1,433,769	2,407.218

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.